
 

EMERGENCY MEDICAL RESPONDER COURSE 

Offered by Coal Creek Canyon Fire 

When: March 18 – April 26 (See Below for detailed schedule) 

Where:  All sessions at our Station 2:  32895 Hwy 72, in Coal Creek Canyon 

Cost:  Per Student: $210 for the book and online access plus $150 per student to cover food 

Coal Creek Canyon Fire will be conducting a National Registry approved Emergency Responder Course for our new 

recruits. The course will include 68 instructional hours with a mix of didactic and hands on skills plus a mock incident field 

day.  While our instructional hours exceed the National Registry requirements, the additional hours are devoted to hands 

on skills practice which is invaluable to the students.  The course will have multiple instructors.  The primary instructor is 

a Paramedic with more than 20 years of experience.  Additional instructors include a Flight Nurse/Paramedic, and EMT’s 

to assist with skills practice. 

CPR certification is included in the course if needed.  A practical will be conducted and successful participants will have 

the option to sit for the National Registry written exam.  Food will be provided for each class session. 

To sign up, please contact Cathrine Brown, Coal Creek Canyon EMS officer: cathrine.brown@coalcreekcanyonfd.org 

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 1800-2200 Intro to the course and preparatory chapters 

Thursday, March 20, 2025 1800-2200 Anatomy, Pathophysiology, Moving, Communication 

Saturday, March 22, 2025 0900-1300 CPR 

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 1800-2200 Airway management, respirations and ventilation 

Thursday, March 27, 2025 1800-2200 Skills Practice - Airway Skills, Moving, Pram 

Saturday, March 29, 2025 0900-1300 Vitals, Patient Assessment 

Tuesday, April 1, 2025 1800-2200 Skills:  Patient Assessment & Vitals 

Thursday, April 3, 2025 1800-2200 Medical Emergencies 

Saturday, April 5, 2025 0900-1700 Medical Emergencies, Shock, Skills Practice 

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 1800-2200 Trauma, Skills Practice 

Thursday, April 10, 2025 1800-2200 Trauma & Childbirth, Skills Practice 

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 1800-2200 Documentation, Special Patient Populations 

Thursday, April 17, 2025 1800-2200 EMS Ops and MCI, Skills Practice 

Saturday, April 19, 2025 0900-1300 Skills Practice 

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 1800-2200 Skills Practice 

Thursday, April 24, 2025 1800-2200 Final Written Exam/Skills Practice 

TBD TBD Practical Exam 

TBD 0900-1500 Tentative - Mock Incidents Exercise 

 


